
LIFE MISSION COMPLETION STATUS (As on date:17.02.2020)

District

 PHASE 1 PHASE 2 PMAY(U) PMAY(R)

Completed Completed Completed Completed Completed

1 THIRUVANATHAPURAM 6095 3 6043 14494 1313 11610 13027 4298 8292 3089 18 2916 36705 5632 28591 77.89%

2 KOLLAM 3656 15 3609 8218 415 6963 5960 463 3727 1440 7 1396 19274 900 15695 81.43%

3 PATHANAMTHITTA 1188 1 1171 2028 98 1644 1569 66 951 719 6 678 5504 171 4444 80.74%

4 ALAPUZHA 2793 8 2708 9266 329 8088 4943 471 2596 761 7 712 17763 815 14104 79.40%

5 KOTTAYAM 1136 8 1093 4097 98 3608 2315 255 1616 610 0 595 8158 361 6912 84.73%

6 IDUKKI 3181 2 3007 10670 833 6887 1767 1499 1479 793 0 742 16411 2334 12115 73.82%

7 ERNAKULAM 1066 2 1057 5540 188 4987 8304 626 5962 776 6 755 15686 822 12761 81.35%

8 THRISSUR 3073 12 2987 4912 143 4244 7804 325 4760 1584 9 1490 17373 489 13481 77.60%

9 PALAKKAD 8091 236 7533 12635 1061 9349 6443 2208 3365 1982 7 1879 29151 3512 22126 75.90%

10 MALAPPURAM 2780 3 2723 6143 252 5201 10654 2445 4537 2429 12 2263 22006 2712 14724 66.91%

11 KOZHIKODE 6648 32 6407 4902 279 4115 5965 1165 3129 1162 3 1078 18677 1479 14729 78.86%

12 WAYANAD 8799 193 8267 3964 717 2524 2971 719 1430 940 5 876 16674 1634 13097 78.55%

13 KANNUR 2675 3 2636 2341 129 2134 4229 1222 3119 694 2 685 9939 1356 8574 86.27%

14 KASARAGOD 2936 8 2806 3404 367 2589 1520 395 1103 583 0 566 8443 770 7064 83.67%

TOTAL 54117 526 52047 92614 6222 73943 77471 16157 46066 17562 82 16631 241764 22987 188687 78.05%
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 PHASE 1-Completion of Incomplete Houses 

District Completed

THIRUVANATHAPURAM 6095 3 6043 98.71%
KOLLAM 3656 15 3609 98.57%

PATHANAMTHITTA 1188 1 1171 96.96%
ALAPUZHA 2793 8 2708 96.21%
KOTTAYAM 1136 8 1093 94.53%

IDUKKI 3181 2 3007 99.16%
ERNAKULAM 1066 2 1057 97.20%
THRISSUR 3073 12 2987 93.10%
PALAKKAD 8091 236 7533 97.95%

MALAPPURAM 2780 3 2723 96.37%
KOZHIKODE 6648 32 6407 93.95%
WAYANAD 8799 193 8267 98.54%
KANNUR 2675 3 2636 95.57%

KASARAGOD 2936 8 2806 96.17%
Total 54117 526 52047 96.17%
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Page 3

 PHASE  2 – Hou

District Completed

THIRUVANATHAPURAM 14494 1313 11610 84.73%
KOLLAM 8218 415 6963 81.07%

PATHANAMTHITTA 2028 98 1644 87.29%
ALAPUZHA 9266 329 8088 88.06%
KOTTAYAM 4097 98 3608 64.55%

IDUKKI 10670 833 6887 90.02%
ERNAKULAM 5540 188 4987 86.40%
THRISSUR 4912 143 4244 73.99%
PALAKKAD 12635 1061 9349 84.67%

MALAPPURAM 6143 252 5201 83.95%
KOZHIKODE 4902 279 4115 63.67%
WAYANAD 3964 717 2524 91.16%
KANNUR 2341 129 2134 76.06%

KASARAGOD 3404 367 2589 79.84%
Total 92614 6222 73943 79.84%
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PMAY U
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 PHASE 2 PMAY -URBAN 

District Completed

THIRUVANATHAPURAM 13027 4298 8292 62.53%
KOLLAM 5960 463 3727 60.61%

PATHANAMTHITTA 1569 66 951 52.52%
ALAPUZHA 4943 471 2596 69.81%
KOTTAYAM 2315 255 1616 83.70%

IDUKKI 1767 1499 1479 71.80%
ERNAKULAM 8304 626 5962 60.99%
THRISSUR 7804 325 4760 52.23%
PALAKKAD 6443 2208 3365 42.58%

MALAPPURAM 10654 2445 4537 52.46%
KOZHIKODE 5965 1165 3129 48.13%
WAYANAD 2971 719 1430 73.75%
KANNUR 4229 1222 3119 72.57%

KASARAGOD 1520 395 1103 59.46%
Total 77471 16157 46066 59.46%
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 PHASE 2 PMAY – RURAL 

District Completed

THIRUVANATHAPURAM 3089 18 2916 96.94%
KOLLAM 1440 7 1396 94.30%

PATHANAMTHITTA 719 6 678 93.56%
ALAPUZHA 761 7 712 97.54%
KOTTAYAM 610 0 595 93.57%

IDUKKI 793 0 742 97.29%
ERNAKULAM 776 6 755 94.07%
THRISSUR 1584 9 1490 94.80%
PALAKKAD 1982 7 1879 93.17%

MALAPPURAM 2429 12 2263 92.77%
KOZHIKODE 1162 3 1078 93.19%
WAYANAD 940 5 876 98.70%
KANNUR 694 2 685 97.08%

KASARAGOD 583 0 566 94.70%
Total 17562 82 16631 94.70%
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